507571411 10/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7618300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK L. JACOVINO	10/28/2022
KENNETH ADDY	10/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALO SMART SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1490 NORTH CLINTON AVENUE
City:	BAY SHORE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17977002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS F. BERGERT C/O IP WILLIAMS MULLEN

Address Line 1: 323 2ND STREET SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA 22902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079816.0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS F. BERGERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Bergert/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventor-Form-Jacovino-079816-0035#page1.tif source=Inventor-Form-Addy-079816-0035#page1.tif

PATENT 507571411 REEL: 061591 FRAME: 0928

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SHINDLE ASSIGNED		
Title of Invention	SENSOR DEVICE, S	YSTEM AND METHOD
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
	☑ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT intended on	rnational application number
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to b	pe made by me.
I believe that I am	he original inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, Halo Smart Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1490 North Clinton Avenue, Bay Shore, New York 11706 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
acknowledged, I of representatives, the patents, utility mo including all rights rights to register sa foreign countries relevant Internation in and to any and a	to hereby sell, assign and transfer unto full and exclusive right to the said invertible, industrial models and designs for of priority, all rights to publish cautionar id invention in appropriate registries in the (including the right to claim priority und- nal Treaties and Arrangements from the af- all Letters Patent which may be granted the	ation, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ation, including the right to file applications and obtain said invention in its own name throughout the world by notices reserving ownership of said invention and all are United States and its territorial possessions and in all the terms of the International Convention and other presaid application) and the entire right, title and interest therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and
any and all foreign assignee of my ent successors and assi	countries to issue any and all of said Loire right, title and interest in and to the sai	s in the United States and its territorial possessions and etters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the me, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely t and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
this assignment any may be necessary of	further identification, including but not l	stomer No. 01209, and its agents the power to insert on imited to application number(s) and filing dates, which le or request of the United States Patent and Trademark uses of recording this document.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Legal Name of Inventor: Frank L. Jacovino		
Address: 42 Baybe Signature:	rry Lane, Northport, NY.11768 Feant Jaconese	Date:

PATENT REEL: 061591 FRAME: 0929

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	SENSOR DEVICE, SYSTI	EM AND METHOD
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to	The attached application, or United States application or PCT internation filed on	ial application number
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made	le by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the application.
1490 North Clinto in and to said inv	in Avenue, Bay Shore, New York 11706 is desir	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: ous of acquiring the entire right, rifle and interest be granted therefore in the United States and its
acknowledged, I representatives, if patents, utility muncluding all right rights to register foreign countries relevant Internation and to any and	do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said in full and exclusive right to the said invention, odels, industrial models and designs for said its of priority, all rights to publish cautionary not said invention in appropriate registries in the Uni (including the right to claim priority under the onal Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesai all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor it foreign countries and in and to any and all di-	the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal including the right to file applications and obtain evention in its own name throughout the world ces reserving ownership of said invention and all ted States and its territorial possessions and in all terms of the International Convention and other d application) and the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions visions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and
any and all fore: assignee of my e successors and a	gn countries to issue any and all of said Letters ntire right title and interest in and to the same. It	e United States and its ferritorial possessions and Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the or the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its etters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely sale not been made.
Further, Lagre said invention, a substitute, renew Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE	te that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or it and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all law all and reissue applications, execute all necessary the issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful or the issued to said ASSIGNEE.	s representatives any facts known to me respecting viul papers, execute all divisional, continuation, y assignment papers to cause any and all of said saths, and, generally do everything possible to aid proper protection for said invention in the United
this assignment a may be necessar Office or other c	my further identification, including but not limite y or destrable in order to comply with any rule or ountry or regional patent office for the purposes o	
i hereby ackn by fine or impris	owledge that any willful false statement made in t conment of not more than five (5) years, or both	his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
Legst Name of I	nventor: Kenneth Addy	
Address: 1 Joseph	ry Court, Margapequa (1919/53)	0/27/22

PATENT REEL: 061591 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 10/31/2022